The 93,750,000 Shares will be issued and allotted by the Company at HK$7.28 per Share (excluding

brokerage fee of 1%, SFC transaction levy of 0.004% and Hong Kong Stock Exchange trading fee of

0.005%), being the Offer Price per Share in connection with the Global Offering.

The Over-allotment Shares will be used solely to cover over-allocations in the International Offering.

Immediately after the issue and allotment of the Over-allotment Shares by the Company, approximately

27.7% of the issued share capital of the Company will be held in public hands.

Listing of and permission to deal in the Over-allotment Shares have already been granted by the Listing

Committee of the Hong Kong Stock Exchange. Listing of and dealing in such Over-allotment Shares are

expected to commence on the main board of the Stock Exchange at 9 : 30 a.m. on 12 July 2007.

1

The shareholding structures of the Company immediately before and immediately after the issue of the

Over-allotment Shares by the Company are as follows:

Immediately before the issue of

the Over-allotment Shares

Immediately after the issue

of the Over-allotment Shares

Beneficial shareholders

Number of

shares

Approximate

% of issued

share capital

Number of

shares

Approximate

% of issued

share capital

Plus Earn Consultants Limited(1) 1,612,500,000 64.5% 1,612,500,000 62.2%

Right Rich Consultants Limited(1) 75,000,000 3.0% 75,000,000 2.9%

SSF Swift Holdings Limited 187,500,000 7.5% 187,500,000 7.2%

Public Investors 625,000,000 25.0% 718,750,000 27.7%

Total number of Shares 2,500,000,000 100.0% 2,593,750,000 100.0%

(1) Plus Earn Consultants Limited and Right Rich Consultants Limited are owned as to 76.5% by Kong Jian Min, which represents

beneficial interest of an aggregate 1,290,937,500 shares and approximately 51.6% of issued capital immediately before the issue of the

Over-allotment Shares and 1,290,937,500 shares and approximately 49.8% of issued capital immediately after the issue of the Over-

allotment Shares.

The net proceeds from the Global Offering after the issue of the Over-allotment Shares are approximately

HK$5,023.2 million. Please refer to the section ‘‘Future Plans and Use of Proceeds — Use of Proceeds’’ for